

Revision History

ME WHITE BOOK 3rd EDITION

Version 1.0 • March 2021

S			

Partition and wall systems

4.1 - GypWall CLASSIC

DatePage No.Details04 March 202173Acoustic rating of single layer 12.5mm Glasroc X on 70S50 with
25mm APR updated from R_w 49dB to R_w 47dB.

4.2 - GypWall curve

DatePage No.Details04 March 2021101Tiling weight for Glasroc X and Aquaroc FC changed from 50 kg/m³ to 60 kg/m³.

4.4 - GypWall HABITO

Date	Page No.	Details
04 March 2021	126	System description in table 4 changed from one layer to two layers.
	127	Partition thickness for 60 minutes systems changed to 124mm. Acoustic rating of single layer 15mm Habito on 92S50 with 25mm APR updated from STC 47dB to STC 48dB.
	129	System description in table 7 (image no.2) changed from 'C' studs to AcouStuds. System description in table 8 (image no.1) changed from one layer to two layers and 'C' studs to AcouStuds. Added (R_w + C_{tr}) in the sound insulation column.

4.6 - GypWall QUIET

Date	Page No.	Details
04 March 2021	154	Acoustic rating of double layer 15mm SoundBloc with 50mm APR updated from $R_{\rm w}$ 62dB to $R_{\rm w}$ 63dB. New 120 minutes system added for double layer 12.5mm FireStop without insulation.

4.7 - GypWall AUDIO

Date	Page No.	Details
04 March 2021	167	15mm thickness stated in footnote no.1 removed.

Revision History

ME WHITE BOOK 3rd EDITION



_					_
	\mathbf{a}	\sim	л		8

Products		
8.1 - Plasterboard	ls	
Date	Page No.	Details
	319	ASTM D3273 added under the Glasroc X standards. Aquaroc FC description revised to include external and semi-exposed application. Aquaroc FC board specification changed from Type A - Grade 1 to Type A - Grade II.
8.3 - Fixings		
Date	Page No.	Details
04 March 2021	336	Gyproc Screws description changed from countersunk cross heads to bugle heads. ASTM C18-1513 added under the standards for Gyproc Screws. All images for Gyproc Screws replaced to show black phosphate screws.
	337	Glasroc X and Habito Screws description changed from countersunk cross heads to bugle heads.
8.4 - Plasterboard	d accessories	
Date	Page No.	Details
04 March 2021	342	ASTM C17-665 removed in the standard list for ISOVER Eco APR
	343	ISO 11600:2002 replaced with ASTM C17-834 in the standard list for Gyproc Sealant. Typo error in the description for Gyproc Plasterboard Board Adhesive corrected. BS EN 13963:2014 replaced with BS EN

Saint-Gobain Gyparoc Middle East FZE P.O.Box 261107 Dubai • UAE

www.gyproc.ae

T: 800 GYPROC (497762) UAE TOLL FREE T: +971 (0)4 814 3666 INTERNATIONAL

Saint-Gobain Gyproc Emirates Industries LLC P.O.Box 38983

I CAD 1 • Mussafah Abu Dhabi • UAE

14496:2017

Version 1.0 March 2021



2